
# of
Funds

----------------------------- Cumulative Total Reinvested Performance %  ----------------------------

2/28/2019

Total Net
Assets

($millions)

Type of Fund

3/14/19
to

3/21/19

2/28/19
to

3/21/19

12/31/18
to

3/21/19

12/31/18
to

3/21/19

3/22/18
to

3/21/19

3/16/17
to

3/21/19

3/17/16
to

3/21/19

3/20/14
to

3/21/19

1 Week MTD QTD YTD 1 Year 2 Years* 3 Years* 5 Years*

Lipper Performance Report

Ultra-Short Obligations Funds

Ultra Sht Obligation Fds167184,033.1 0.06 0.85 2.29 1.73 1.59 1.050.18 0.85

167184,033.1 0.06 0.85 2.29 1.73 1.59 1.050.18 0.85Fund Group Totals & Averages

Sht/Intmdt US Govt & Treas Funds

Short US Treas Funds2873,264.0 0.05 0.59 2.08 1.49 1.19 1.180.15 0.59

Short US Govt Funds8335,899.7 0.15 0.79 2.06 1.07 0.82 0.680.33 0.79

Sht-Intmdt US Govt Funds275,057.5 0.21 0.92 2.42 1.16 0.66 0.860.46 0.92

TIPS Funds238156,495.5 0.71 2.92 2.25 1.62 1.98 1.211.28 2.92

Intmdt US Govt Funds5619,168.1 0.48 1.31 3.34 1.62 0.87 1.680.93 1.31

432289,884.8 0.50 2.03 2.36 1.47 1.47 1.140.93 2.03Fund Group Totals & Averages

Sht/Intmdt Inv Grade Funds

Sht Inv Grade Debt Funds383305,954.8 0.18 1.42 2.75 1.86 2.00 1.370.41 1.42

Sht-Intmt Inv Grade Debt181122,524.2 0.27 1.61 3.03 1.81 1.77 1.510.58 1.61

Core Bond Funds533960,875.2 0.58 2.46 3.68 2.56 2.19 2.361.08 2.46

1,0971,389,354.3 0.44 2.16 3.37 2.34 2.25 2.040.83 2.16Fund Group Totals & Averages

General Domestic Taxable FI Funds

Genl US Treas Funds4180,530.9 1.01 1.53 4.49 3.33 0.83 3.531.80 1.53

General US Govt Funds8926,824.1 0.59 1.34 3.33 1.89 0.71 1.841.11 1.34

GNMA Funds5337,484.4 0.38 1.56 3.38 1.67 0.95 1.690.83 1.56

US Mortgage Funds132100,351.7 0.47 1.84 3.91 2.58 2.03 2.350.93 1.84

Corp Debt A Rated Funds5252,252.1 0.77 2.95 3.69 3.15 2.92 3.121.32 2.95

Corp Debt BBB Rated Fds279136,042.9 0.76 3.89 3.92 3.26 3.52 3.181.35 3.89

General Bond Funds5679,643.0 0.57 3.18 3.11 3.08 4.22 2.941.03 3.18

Multi-Sector Income Fds350265,862.2 0.47 3.89 2.99 3.29 4.69 3.050.77 3.89

High Yield Funds710277,375.2 0.44 6.39 4.26 4.04 6.93 3.470.64 6.39

Flexible Income Funds10052,008.4 0.23 5.68 2.51 3.34 5.12 3.870.74 5.68

Loan Participation Funds252124,319.3 0.02 3.87 2.43 3.02 5.12 2.88-0.00 3.87

Specialty Fixed Income847,132.5 -0.06 0.80 -0.01 -0.22 -0.36 -1.94-0.13 0.80

Alt Credit Focus Funds25192,968.5 0.26 3.01 1.49 2.28 4.03 2.040.42 3.01

2,4491,332,795.1 0.42 4.17 3.25 3.11 4.52 2.810.71 4.17Fund Group Totals & Averages

World Income Funds

Global Income Funds21871,215.3 0.71 2.90 0.77 3.09 2.53 1.691.03 2.90

International Income Fds112192,328.2 0.72 3.05 -0.52 3.23 2.55 1.210.87 3.05

Emg Mkts HC Debt Funds29079,471.2 1.12 6.31 1.18 3.45 5.62 3.321.12 6.31

Alt Currency Strategies414,973.0 0.32 1.51 -0.14 0.85 1.15 -0.570.17 1.51

Emg Mkts LC Debt Funds8515,173.6 1.59 5.20 -4.65 2.59 4.22 0.390.73 5.20

746363,161.3 0.78 4.11 0.42 2.87 3.90 1.930.83 4.11Fund Group Totals & Averages

4,8913,559,228.5 0.50 3.38 2.72 2.71 3.46 2.270.78 3.38Overall Summary Averages

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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